21 NCAC 69 .0101 is amended with changes as published in 28:24 NCR 3040 as follows: 2 21 NCAC 69 .0101 AUTHORITY: NAME AND LOCATION OF BOARD 3 The "North Carolina Soil Scientist Licensing Act", G.S. 89F, establishes and authorizes the "North Carolina 4 5 Board for Licensing of Soil Scientists, Scientists, hereafter called the "Board." Unless otherwise 6 directed communications shall be addressed to the North Carolina Board for Licensing of Soil Scientists Box 5316, Raleigh, North Carolina 27650 5316 PO Box 41368, Raleigh, NC 27629-1368. 8 History Note: Authority G.S. 89F-4; 89F-5; 9 10 Temporary Adoption Eff. May 15, 1996; Eff. April 1, 1997. 11

Amended Eff. January 1, 2015;

12

1 21 NCAC 69.0104 is amended with changes as published in 28:24 NCR 3040 as follows: 2 21 NCAC 69 .0104 FEES 3 (a) Each completed application form shall be accompanied by the prescribed fee. Application fees shall not 4 5 be refunded regardless of Board approval or disapproval of the application. Fees for services of the Board shall 6 be as follows: 7 50.00 (1) application for license 8 (2) examination 125.00 9 85.00 (3) (2) license 10 (4) (3) renewal of license 85.00 11 (5) (4) restoration of license 110.00 12 (6) (5) replacement of license 50.00 13 (7) (6) licensed soil scientist seal 30.00 14 [tb) The Board may charge the applicant the actual cost of preparation, administration, and grading of 15 examinations for soil scientists, in addition to its other fees. History Note: Authority G.S. <u>55B-10</u>; <u>55B-11</u>; 89F-25; <u>150B-19</u>; <u>89F-25</u>; 16 16 Temporary Adoption Eff. May 15, 1996; Eff. April 1, 1997; 18

Amended Eff. January 1, 2015; July 1, 2006.

19